
Supplementary File 2 

 
Frequency of antibiotics dispensed in pharmacies, overall and according to both the AWaRe 

(Access – Watch – Reserve) and ATC (Anatomical – Therapeutic – Chemical) classifications. 

 
 

Drug type Udupi district, Karnataka Mumbai, Delhi and Patna 

 N Proportion (95% CI) N Proportion (95% CI) 

Any antibiotic 

 

55 - 344 - 

AWaRe Classification 

Access 

Watch 

Reserve 

Discouraged 

Other* 

 

 

16 

12 

0 

25 

2 

 

29.1 (16.4; 40.0) 

21.8 (12.7; 32.7) 

- 

45.5 (32.7; 58.2) 

3.6 (1.8; 9.1) 

 

172 

170 

0 

2 

0 

 

 

50.0 (45.1; 55.2) 

49.4 (43.9; 54.4) 

- 

0.6 (0.3; 1.5) 

- 

ATC Classification 

Penicillin 

Cephalosporin 

Macrolide 

Quinolone 

Tetracycline 

Imidazole† 

Combinations# 

Other antibiotics§ 

 

 

11 

5 

1 

6 

0 

5 

25 

2 

 

20.0 (9.1; 30.9) 

9.1 (3.6; 16.4) 

1.8 (1.8; 7.3) 

10.9 (3.6; 20.0) 

- 

9.1 (1.8; 18.2) 

45.5 (32.7; 58.2) 

3.6 (1.8; 9.1) 

 

163 

38 

57 

81 

2 

0 

2 

1 

 

47.4 (41.9; 52.3) 

11.0 (7.8; 14.5) 

16.6 (12.5; 20.6) 

23.5 (18.6; 28.2) 

0.6 (0.3; 1.5) 

- 

0.6 (0.3; 1.5) 

0.3 (0.29; 0.9) 

Note: The unit of analysis is the individual drug, not the SP-provider interaction. 
* In the Udupi study, antibiotics classified as “other” were all quiniodochlor. 
† Only metronidazole was dispensed. 
# This category does not include combinations of anti-mycobacterial drugs. 
§ Quiniodochlor in the Udupi study and chloramphenicol in the other study. 

 

BMJ Publishing Group Limited (BMJ) disclaims all liability and responsibility arising from any reliance
Supplemental material placed on this supplemental material which has been supplied by the author(s) BMJ Global Health

 doi: 10.1136/bmjgh-2020-003393:e003393. 5 2020;BMJ Global Health, et al. Sulis G


