## **Supplementary File 2**

Frequency of antibiotics dispensed in pharmacies, overall and according to both the AWaRe (Access – Watch – Reserve) and ATC (Anatomical – Therapeutic – Chemical) classifications.

Udupi district, Karnataka		Mumbai, Delhi and Patna	
N	Proportion (95% CI)	N	Proportion (95% CI)
55	-	344	-
16	29.1 (16.4; 40.0)	172	50.0 (45.1; 55.2)
12	21.8 (12.7; 32.7)	170	49.4 (43.9; 54.4)
0	- ' -	0	-
25	45.5 (32.7; 58.2)	2	0.6 (0.3; 1.5)
2	3.6 (1.8; 9.1)	0	- '-
11	20.0 (9.1; 30.9)	163	47.4 (41.9; 52.3)
5	9.1 (3.6; 16.4)	38	11.0 (7.8; 14.5)
1	1.8 (1.8; 7.3)	57	16.6 (12.5; 20.6)
6	10.9 (3.6; 20.0)	81	23.5 (18.6; 28.2)
0	-	2	0.6 (0.3; 1.5)
5	9.1 (1.8; 18.2)	0	-
25	45.5 (32.7; 58.2)	2	0.6 (0.3; 1.5)
2	3.6 (1.8; 9.1)	1	0.3 (0.29; 0.9)
_	210 (010, 712)	-	(0.25, 0.5)
	N 555  16 12 0 25 2 11 5 1 6 0 5 25 25	N Proportion (95% CI)  16 29.1 (16.4; 40.0) 12 21.8 (12.7; 32.7) 0 - 25 45.5 (32.7; 58.2) 2 3.6 (1.8; 9.1)  11 20.0 (9.1; 30.9) 5 9.1 (3.6; 16.4) 1 1.8 (1.8; 7.3) 6 10.9 (3.6; 20.0) 0 - 5 9.1 (1.8; 18.2) 25 45.5 (32.7; 58.2)	N Proportion (95% CI) N  55 - 344  16 29.1 (16.4; 40.0) 172 12 21.8 (12.7; 32.7) 170 0 - 0 25 45.5 (32.7; 58.2) 2 2 3.6 (1.8; 9.1) 0  11 20.0 (9.1; 30.9) 163 5 9.1 (3.6; 16.4) 38 1 1.8 (1.8; 7.3) 57 6 10.9 (3.6; 20.0) 81 0 - 2 5 9.1 (1.8; 18.2) 0 25 45.5 (32.7; 58.2) 2

Note: The unit of analysis is the individual drug, not the SP-provider interaction.

<sup>\*</sup> In the Udupi study, antibiotics classified as "other" were all quiniodochlor.

<sup>†</sup>Only metronidazole was dispensed.

<sup>#</sup> This category does not include combinations of anti-mycobacterial drugs.

<sup>§</sup> Quiniodochlor in the Udupi study and chloramphenicol in the other study.